509020331 02/11/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI815506

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Rohm & Haas Electronic Materials CN		CMP Holdings Inc.	04/01/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Company Name:	DuPont E	DuPont Electronic Materials Holding, Inc.		
Street Address:	451 Bellevue Road			
City:	Newark	Newark		
State/Country:	DELAWA	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19713	19713		
	5 Total: 4	Neverlage		
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		1012396	_	
Application Number:		1592910		
Application Number:	1	1442076		
Application Number:	1	1449358		
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will b		he e-mail address first; if that is u		
-	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.	
·		44(207392-4122 recordals@clarivate.com		
•		PA GLOBAL LIMITED		
		BERATION HOUSE		
Address Line 2:		CASTLE STREET		
AUUICSS LINC Z.				
	S	T HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL		
Address Line 4:		T HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL)44	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:)44	
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	IPRIDDupoPTRHEMIPR20240)44	
	UMBER:	IPRIDDupoPTRHEMIPR20240 Helen Birrell)44	

source=Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials CMP Holdings, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tiff source=Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials CMP Holdings, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tiff



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CMP HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CMP HOLDINGS, INC." TO "DUPONT ELECTRONIC MATERIALS HOLDING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2024, AT 10:47 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024.



2831772 8100 SR# 20240829841

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202923682 Date: 03-01-24

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 070172 FRAME: 0941 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:47 AM 03/01/2024 FILED 10:47 AM 03/01/2024 SR 20240829841 - File Number 2831772

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS CMP HOLDINGS, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, being an officer of Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials CMP Holdings, Inc. (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment and certifies as follows:

FIRST: That Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation as it exists be, and it is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is DuPont Electronic Materials Holding, Inc. (the Corporation)."

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on April 1, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed by its Secretary this 1st day of March 2024.

Rohm and Haas Electronic Materials CMP Holdings, Inc.

Name: Loriann Lea Shar

Title: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 070172 FRAME: 0942

RECORDED: 02/11/2025